
Inputs Total Return 5.00% 39.60% 39.60%
Growth Rate Income Rate 3.80% 3.80%

2.50% 2.50% 43.40% 43.40%
Beginning Portfolio Portfolio Ending Basis Cap Gains Cap Gains Net Value Premium Basis Net Value

Year Age Investment Balance Growth Income Taxes Due Balance Calculation Exemption Tax at Death to Heirs Outlay Calculation to Heirs
1 60 199,679$        199,679$        4,992$            4,992$            (2,167) 207,496$        204,671$        1,000,000$     $0 207,496$        199,679$        199,679$        5,000,000$     
2 61 199,679$        407,175$        10,179$          10,179$          (4,418) 423,116$        414,529$        1,000,000$     $0 423,116$        199,679$        399,358$        5,000,000$     
3 62 199,679$        622,795$        15,570$          15,570$          (6,757) 647,178$        629,778$        1,000,000$     $0 647,178$        199,679$        599,037$        5,000,000$     
4 63 199,679$        846,857$        21,171$          21,171$          (9,188) 880,011$        850,629$        1,000,000$     $0 880,011$        199,679$        798,716$        5,000,000$     
5 64 199,679$        1,079,690$     26,992$          26,992$          (11,715) 1,121,960$     1,077,300$     1,000,000$     ($33,548) 1,088,412$     199,679$        998,395$        5,000,000$     
6 65 199,679$        1,321,639$     33,041$          33,041$          (14,340) 1,373,381$     1,310,020$     1,000,000$     ($134,549) 1,238,833$     199,679$        1,198,074$     5,000,000$     
7 66 199,679$        1,573,060$     39,327$          39,327$          (17,068) 1,634,646$     1,549,025$     1,000,000$     ($238,277) 1,396,369$     199,679$        1,397,753$     5,000,000$     
8 67 199,679$        1,834,325$     45,858$          45,858$          (19,902) 1,906,138$     1,794,563$     1,000,000$     ($344,840) 1,561,298$     199,679$        1,597,432$     5,000,000$     
9 68 199,679$        2,105,817$     52,645$          52,645$          (22,848) 2,188,260$     2,046,887$     1,000,000$     ($454,349) 1,733,911$     199,679$        1,797,111$     5,000,000$     

10 69 199,679$        2,387,939$     59,698$          59,698$          (25,909) 2,481,427$     2,306,264$     1,000,000$     ($566,919) 1,914,508$     199,679$        1,996,790$     5,000,000$     
11 70 -$                 2,481,427$     62,036$          62,036$          (26,923) 2,578,575$     2,368,300$     1,000,000$     ($593,842) 1,984,733$     -$                 1,996,790$     5,000,000$     
12 71 -$                 2,578,575$     64,464$          64,464$          (27,978) 2,679,526$     2,432,764$     1,000,000$     ($621,820) 2,057,706$     -$                 1,996,790$     5,000,000$     
13 72 -$                 2,679,526$     66,988$          66,988$          (29,073) 2,784,429$     2,499,753$     1,000,000$     ($650,893) 2,133,537$     -$                 1,996,790$     5,000,000$     
14 73 -$                 2,784,429$     69,611$          69,611$          (30,211) 2,893,440$     2,569,363$     1,000,000$     ($681,104) 2,212,336$     -$                 1,996,790$     5,000,000$     
15 74 -$                 2,893,440$     72,336$          72,336$          (31,394) 3,006,718$     2,641,699$     1,000,000$     ($712,498) 2,294,221$     -$                 1,996,790$     5,000,000$     
16 75 -$                 3,006,718$     75,168$          75,168$          (32,623) 3,124,431$     2,716,867$     1,000,000$     ($745,120) 2,379,311$     -$                 1,996,790$     5,000,000$     
17 76 -$                 3,124,431$     78,111$          78,111$          (33,900) 3,246,753$     2,794,978$     1,000,000$     ($779,020) 2,467,732$     -$                 1,996,790$     5,000,000$     
18 77 -$                 3,246,753$     81,169$          81,169$          (35,227) 3,373,863$     2,876,147$     1,000,000$     ($814,248) 2,559,615$     -$                 1,996,790$     5,000,000$     
19 78 -$                 3,373,863$     84,347$          84,347$          (36,606) 3,505,950$     2,960,493$     1,000,000$     ($850,854) 2,655,095$     -$                 1,996,790$     5,000,000$     
20 79 -$                 3,505,950$     87,649$          87,649$          (38,040) 3,643,208$     3,048,142$     1,000,000$     ($888,894) 2,754,314$     -$                 1,996,790$     5,000,000$     
21 80 -$                 3,643,208$     91,080$          91,080$          (39,529) 3,785,839$     3,139,222$     1,000,000$     ($928,423) 2,857,417$     -$                 1,996,790$     5,000,000$     
22 81 -$                 3,785,839$     94,646$          94,646$          (41,076) 3,934,055$     3,233,868$     1,000,000$     ($969,499) 2,964,556$     -$                 1,996,790$     5,000,000$     
23 82 -$                 3,934,055$     98,351$          98,351$          (42,684) 4,088,073$     3,332,220$     1,000,000$     ($1,012,183) 3,075,890$     -$                 1,996,790$     5,000,000$     
24 83 -$                 4,088,073$     102,202$        102,202$        (44,356) 4,248,121$     3,434,422$     1,000,000$     ($1,056,539) 3,191,582$     -$                 1,996,790$     5,000,000$     
25 84 -$                 4,248,121$     106,203$        106,203$        (46,092) 4,414,435$     3,540,625$     1,000,000$     ($1,102,631) 3,311,804$     -$                 1,996,790$     5,000,000$     
26 85 -$                 4,414,435$     110,361$        110,361$        (47,897) 4,587,260$     3,650,985$     1,000,000$     ($1,150,528) 3,436,732$     -$                 1,996,790$     5,000,000$     
27 86 -$                 4,587,260$     114,682$        114,682$        (49,772) 4,766,851$     3,765,667$     1,000,000$     ($1,200,299) 3,566,552$     -$                 1,996,790$     5,000,000$     
28 87 -$                 4,766,851$     119,171$        119,171$        (51,720) 4,953,474$     3,884,838$     1,000,000$     ($1,252,020) 3,701,454$     -$                 1,996,790$     5,000,000$     
29 88 -$                 4,953,474$     123,837$        123,837$        (53,745) 5,147,402$     4,008,675$     1,000,000$     ($1,305,765) 3,841,637$     -$                 1,996,790$     5,000,000$     
30 89 -$                 5,147,402$     128,685$        128,685$        (55,849) 5,348,923$     4,137,360$     1,000,000$     ($1,361,614) 3,987,309$     -$                 1,996,790$     5,000,000$     
31 90 -$                 5,348,923$     133,723$        133,723$        (58,036) 5,558,333$     4,271,083$     1,000,000$     ($1,419,650) 4,138,683$     -$                 1,996,790$     5,000,000$     
32 91 -$                 5,558,333$     138,958$        138,958$        (60,308) 5,775,942$     4,410,042$     1,000,000$     ($1,479,958) 4,295,984$     -$                 1,996,790$     5,000,000$     
33 92 -$                 5,775,942$     144,399$        144,399$        (62,669) 6,002,070$     4,554,440$     1,000,000$     ($1,542,627) 4,459,443$     -$                 1,996,790$     5,000,000$     
34 93 -$                 6,002,070$     150,052$        150,052$        (65,122) 6,237,051$     4,704,492$     1,000,000$     ($1,607,749) 4,629,302$     -$                 1,996,790$     5,000,000$     
35 94 -$                 6,237,051$     155,926$        155,926$        (67,672) 6,481,232$     4,860,418$     1,000,000$     ($1,675,421) 4,805,810$     -$                 1,996,790$     5,000,000$     
36 95 -$                 6,481,232$     162,031$        162,031$        (70,321) 6,734,972$     5,022,449$     1,000,000$     ($1,745,743) 4,989,229$     -$                 1,996,790$     5,000,000$     
37 96 -$                 6,734,972$     168,374$        168,374$        (73,074) 6,998,646$     5,190,823$     1,000,000$     ($1,818,817) 5,179,829$     -$                 1,996,790$     5,000,000$     
38 97 -$                 6,998,646$     174,966$        174,966$        (75,935) 7,272,643$     5,365,789$     1,000,000$     ($1,894,753) 5,377,890$     -$                 1,996,790$     5,000,000$     
39 98 -$                 7,272,643$     181,816$        181,816$        (78,908) 7,557,367$     5,547,605$     1,000,000$     ($1,973,661) 5,583,706$     -$                 1,996,790$     5,000,000$     
40 99 -$                 7,557,367$     188,934$        188,934$        (81,997) 7,853,238$     5,736,540$     1,000,000$     ($2,055,658) 5,797,580$     -$                 1,996,790$     5,000,000$     
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